
 Orientations for Biloxi Excel By 5 Family Resource Center 
August 2023- May 2024
Orientation is required of all parents/caregivers every year. Before children are permitted to play in the Interactive Rooms, the parents, grandparents and caregivers must complete an Orientation Session. Changes are made yearly in the Interactive Rooms.  PREVIOUS ORIENTATIONS DO NOT APPLY.  Orientation Sessions begin promptly at times listed. Orientation Sessions will be held in the Lopez School Cafeteria.  The Resource Center opens at 10:30am on Orientation Dates.  (September 2023 through May 2024)
2023-2024 ORIENTATION DATES AND TIMES
AUGUST 2023                                        
· Wednesday, August 9                                  9:00 – 10:00am
· Wednesday, August 9                                   10:30 – 11:30am
· Thursday, August 10                                     9:30 – 10:30am
· Tuesday, August 15                                        9:30 – 10:30am
· Tuesday, August 15                                        11:00am – Noon
· Wednesday August 16                                   9:00 – 10:00am
· Wednesday, August 16                                  10:30 – 11:30am
· Thursday, August 17                                       9:30 – 10:30am
· Thursday, August 17                                       11:00am – Noon
· Tuesday, August 22                                          9:00 – 10:00am
· Tuesday, August 22                                          10:30 -11:30am
· Thursday, August 24                                         9:30 – 10:30am
· Thursday, August 24                                          11:00am – Noon
· Wednesday, August 30                                      9:00 – 10:00am
· Wednesday, August 30                                      10:30 – 11:30am
· Thursday, August 31                                            9:30-10:30am 
SEPTEMBER 2023                                                  
· Tuesday, September 6                               9:30-10:30am
· Tuesday, September 6                               11:00am- Noon
· Tuesday, September 26                             9:15 – 10:15am


OCTOBER 2023
· Tuesday, October 24                                            9:15-10:15am
· Tuesday, October 31                                           9:15-10:15am
NOVEMBER 2023
· Tuesday, November 7, 2023                                9:15-10:15am
· Tuesday, November 28, 2023                               9:15-10:15am
DECEMBER 2023 – NO ORIENTATIONS
JANUARY 2024
· Tuesday, January 30                                             9:15-10:15am
FEBRUARY 2024
· Tuesday, February 6                                                9:15-10:15am
MARCH 2024
· Tuesday, March 5                                                 9:15-10:15am
· Tuesday, March 26                                               9:15-10:15am
APRIL 2024
· Tuesday, April 9                                              9:15-10:15am
· Tuesday, April 30                                           9:15-10:15am
MAY 2024
· Tuesday, May 14                                                   9:15-10:15am
            Questions? Contact Susan Hunt at 228-297-6808 or email susan.hunt@biloxischools.net
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